

M|R|S CORPORATE PARTNER PROGRAM

Company Name (as it should be published)	
Address	
Address	
City/State/Zip/Country	
Contact	E-mail (required)
Phone/Ext.	Cell (for MRS use only)

Platinum Level

Investment, \$25,000

- Logo, CEO photo and company description on MRS Corporate Partner recognition signage at MRS Spring and Fall Meeting & Exhibit
- A two to three minute introduction video during a Broadening Participation in Materials virtual event or your video placed on the MRS Broadening Participation in Materials Webpage.
- Rotating banner ad on MRS Broadening Participation in Materials Webpage
- Access to interview room for recruiting at MRS Fall Meeting & Exhibit (based on availability)
- Logo slide during all Broadening Participation in Materials webinars and workshops in 2025
- 1M Double-Sided Standing Sign for corporate advertisement at MRS Spring and Fall Meeting & Exhibit
- Social Media Recognition
- Plus all benefits of Gold and Silver levels (excludes exhibit booth)

Gold Level

Investment, \$10,000; OR exhibit booth in both <u>Spring 2025</u> and <u>Fall 2025</u> / plus additional \$5,000 purchase (mailing list, webinars, etc.)

- · Rotating square banner ad on MRS website
- Inclusion in Corporate Partner Showcase email blast 7-10 days before MRS Spring and Fall Meeting & Exhibit
- One post-event email to Broadening Participation in Materials webinars opted-in participants (distribution by MRS)
- Invitation for 2 staff/employees to attend the Keynote Breakfast, hosted by the Women in Materials Science and Engineering SIG
- Plus all benefits of Silver level

Silver Level

Investment: \$5,000 or exhibit booth in both <u>Spring 2025</u> and Fall 2025

- Logo and link on MRS Corporate Partners page on MRS website
- Recognition in thank you ad in Materials360 and Meeting Scene newsletters
- Inclusion on MRS Corporate Partner recognition slide during all Broadening Participation in Materials webinars and workshops in 2025
- Recognition at Keynote Breakfast, hosted by the Women in Materials Science and Engineering SIG
- Recognition in thank you ad in Meeting & Exhibit Quick Reference Guide at MRS Spring and Fall Meeting & Exhibit
- Recognition at your booth as an MRS Corporate Partner at the MRS Spring and Fall Exhibit
- Logo on MRS Corporate Partner recognition signage at MRS Spring and Fall Meeting & Exhibit

ORDER / PAYMENT:

Once your order is processed, you will receive an invoice for payment. Payment is due on date noted on invoice.

QUESTIONS?

Contact Jennifer Ibe at mrs@heiexpo.com, 630-434-7779.

SEND FORM TO:

MRS Sales & Exhibits Management c/o Hall-Erickson Inc. mrs@heiexpo.com



